YouGov
June 3 - 5, 2015 You
1. Long-term Relationships
How many long-term relationships have you had so far in your life?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
None 10% 11% 8% 28% 7% 4% 2% 9% 11% 8%
1 32% 33% 30% 27% 27% 31% 44% 28% 30% 39%
2 29% 27% 31% 35% 29% 27% 27% 31% 28% 28%
3 15% 14% 16% 5% 18% 21% 11% 16% 15% 14%
4 6% 6% 5% 2% 9% 7% 3% 6% 5% 6%
5 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 1%
6 2% 1% 3% — 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
7 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% -
8 0% — 0% — — 0% - — 0% —
9 0% 0% — — — — 0% 0% — —
10 or more 3% 4% 2% 0% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (468) (518) (158) (280) (388) (160) (365) (361) (260)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
None 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 4% 8% 7% 9% 13%
1 32% 32% 27% 31% 32% 35% 27% 27% 30% 35% 31%
2 29% 28% 34% 30% 32% 27% 32% 33% 27% 30% 27%
3 15% 16% 11% 16% 12% 20% 15% 16% 16% 14% 15%
4 6% 5% 9% 7% 4% 5% 8% 5% 7% 4% 6%
5 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 7% 4% 6% 3% 2%
6 2% 2% — 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4%
7 0% 0% — 0% 1% — 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
8 0% 0% - - - 0% — 0% - - -
9 0% 0% — — 0% — — — — — 0%
10 or more 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 1% 5% 3% 5% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (756) (111) (119) (3851) (315) (197) (176) (222) (358) (230)
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2. Partners R has Told He/She Loves

How many romantic partners have you said 'l love you’ to?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

None 9% 9% 9% 23% 9% 3% 0% 9% 10% 6%

1 26% 26% 25% 33% 19% 20% 37% 22% 26% 31%

2 26% 22% 30% 22% 27% 28% 24% 23% 27% 27%

3 15% 17% 14% 8% 16% 18% 19% 18% 13% 15%

4 8% 7% 8% 5% 8% 10% 5% 6% 9% 8%

5 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 5%

6 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 2%

7 1% 1% 1% — 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%

8 1% 1% 1% — 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1%

9 1% 1% 0% — 0% 1% — — 0% 2%
10 or more 4% 6% 3% 1% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (467) (519) (158) (278) (391) (159) (367) (360) (259)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

None 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 10% 10%
1 26% 25% 25% 31% 26% 27% 23% 22% 24% 29% 26%
2 26% 26% 21% 30% 27% 25% 25% 35% 18% 25% 27%
3 15% 16% 14% 14% 12% 16% 19% 17% 16% 16% 12%
4 8% 8% 5% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 11% 6% 8%
5 7% 7% 13% 4% 8% 7% 10% 6% 11% 6% 5%
6 3% 3% 7% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3%
7 1% 1% 2% — 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1%
8 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
9 1% 1% — — 1% 0% — — 2% — —
10 or more 4% 5% 2% 4% 7% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (755) (112) (119) (351) (316) (197) (175) (222) (358) (231)
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3. Long-term Relationship Ended
Have you ever had a long-term relationship end?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 64% 62% 66% 55% 69% 71% 56% 69% 64% 59%
No 23% 25% 22% 14% 20% 23% 41% 20% 20% 32%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Never had a long-term
relationship 10% 11% 8% 28% 7% 4% 2% 9% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (467) (516) (158) (279) (386) (160) (362) (361) (260)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 64% 65% 64% 64% 71% 57% 69% 70% 68% 60% 62%
No 23% 25% 19% 19% 18% 31% 24% 18% 24% 26% 23%
Not sure 3% 1% 6% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 4% 2%
Never had a long-term
relationship 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 4% 9% 7% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (755) (110) (118) (349) (315) (197) (175) (222) (356) (230)
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4. The Person Who Ended the Relationship

Have you ever been the one who ended a romantic relationship?

Asked of those who have been in a long-term relationship that has ended

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 70% 62% 76% 70% 74% 68% 66% 72% 64% 75%
No 24% 33% 17% 22% 22% 26% 26% 24% 27% 19%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 9% 4% 6% 8% 4% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (648) (292) (356) (85) (203) (262) (98) (256) (238) (154)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 70% 70% 70% 69% 57% 79% 82% 65% 75% 65% 75%
No 24% 25% 18% 26% 34% 19% 12% 29% 21% 27% 19%
Not sure 6% 6% 12% 5% 9% 2% 6% 7% 4% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (648) (499) (73) (76) (244) (204) (131) (124) (149) (221) (154)
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5. The Partner Ended the Relationship

Have you ever had a partner end a romantic relationship with you?

Asked of those who have been in a long-term relationship that has ended

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 75% 84% 67% 74% 7% 80% 60% 79% 74% 71%
No 21% 12% 30% 20% 20% 17% 36% 18% 22% 24%
Not sure 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (646) (293) (853) (85) (202) (262) (97) (255) (236) (155)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 75% 77% 75% 65% 78% 73% 1% 76% 83% 2% 71%
No 21% 20% 21% 30% 18% 26% 24% 21% 16% 23% 25%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 1% 4% 3% 0% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (646) (498) (73) (75) (242) (205) (131) (123) (150) (221) (152)
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6. Respondent’s Role in the End of Relationships
The Respondent’s role in the end of relationships.

Calculated from previous answers

You

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Has only been the one
to end a romantic
relationship 13% 7% 19% 11% 13% 12% 18% 13% 13% 14%
Has only had romantic
partners end a
relationship 17% 21% 12% 13% 15% 21% 14% 18% 19% 12%
Has both been the one
to end a relationship
and had a romantic
partner end a
relationship 31% 31% 32% 26% 38% 36% 19% 36% 28% 30%
Not sure about who
ended the relationship 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4% 3%
Never had a long-term
romantic relationship
end 26% 27% 25% 18% 24% 25% 43% 22% 25% 33%
Never been in a
long-term romantic
relationship 10% 11% 8% 29% 7% 4% 2% 9% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (465) (515) (156) (278) (386) (160) (362) (358) (260)
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Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Has only been the one
to end a romantic
relationship 13% 12% 15% 19% 12% 14% 17% 15% 10% 13% 15%
Has only had romantic
partners end a
relationship 17% 17% 18% 16% 26% 11% 10% 23% 16% 17% 11%
Has both been the one
to end a relationship
and had a romantic
partner end a
relationship 31% 33% 30% 24% 29% 30% 40% 30% 41% 26% 32%
Not sure about who
ended the relationship 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4%
Never had a long-term
romantic relationship
end 26% 26% 25% 26% 20% 33% 26% 22% 25% 31% 25%
Never been in a
long-term romantic
relationship 10% 9% 11% 11% 9% 10% 4% 9% 7% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (753) (110) (117) (347) (314) (197) (174) (221) (355) (230)
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7. Mutual Decision to End Relationship

Have you ever had a romantic relationship that ended because both partners decided it was over?

Asked of those who have been in a long-term relationship that has ended

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 44% 48% 41% 44% 46% 43% 42% 44% 45% 41%
No 46% 42% 49% 41% 45% 45% 52% 51% 42% 44%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 15% 9% 11% 5% 5% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (646) (293) (853) (86) (202) (261) (97) (255) (237) (154)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 44% 42% 50% 48% 41% 44% 52% 42% 50% 36% 51%
No 46% 47% 48% 38% 44% 50% 43% 47% 39% 50% 45%
Not sure 10% 11% 1% 14% 15% 6% 5% 11% 11% 14% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (646) (497) (73) (76) (244) (204) (130) (121) (150) (221) (154)
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8. Still In Touch

Are you still in touch with any of your former partners from long-term relationships?

Asked of those who have been in a long-term relationship that has ended

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 43% 52% 36% 44% 51% 43% 30% 50% 44% 34%
No 54% 47% 60% 52% 47% 55% 70% 48% 53% 66%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% — 2% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (644) (293) (3851) (83) (202) (262) (97) (254) (235) (155)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 43% 41% 55% 48% 41% 49% 48% 45% 46% 41% 44%
No 54% 58% 33% 51% 54% 51% 51% 51% 52% 57% 55%
Not sure 2% 1% 12% 1% 5% — 1% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (644) (496) (73) (75) (242) (203) (131) (123) (148) (221) (152)
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9. No Contact or Remain on Good Terms
Do you generally think it's a better idea to cut former partners out of your life and go 'no contact’ or is it better to try and remain on good terms with former partners?
Asked of those who have been in a long-term relationship that has ended
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Better to go 'no contact’ 37% 38% 36% 54% 36% 32% 31% 28% 38% 49%
Better to try and remain
on good terms 40% 42% 38% 28% 43% 40% 45% 45% 40% 29%
Not sure 23% 20% 26% 18% 20% 28% 24% 26% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (646) (292) (354) (85) (203) (260) (98) (255) (237) (154)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Better to go 'no contact’ 37% 38% 26% 42% 37% 30% 44% 35% 37% 45% 29%
Better to try and remain
on good terms 40% 37% 55% 39% 41% 47% 32% 43% 31% 40% 45%
Not sure 23% 25% 19% 20% 22% 23% 24% 22% 32% 16% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (646) (499) (71) (76) (244) (203) (131) (123) (150) (221) (152)
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10. Been Vindictive

Have you ever done anything vindictive or vengeful to a former partner after you broke up?

Asked of those who have been in a long-term relationship that has ended

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 10% 10% 10% 9% 17% 7% 5% 15% 8% 6%
No 86% 85% 86% 80% 80% 90% 95% 81% 87% 91%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 11% 3% 3% - 4% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (646) (293) (353) (85) (203) (260) (98) (255) (237) (154)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 10% 9% 16% 9% 9% 12% 10% 6% 14% 9% 12%
No 86% 88% 78% 82% 84% 86% 88% 89% 86% 84% 86%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 9% 7% 2% 2% 4% 1% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (646) (498) (72) (76) (243) (204) (131) (123) (149) (221) (153)
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11. Victim of Vindictive Ex

Has a former partner ever done anything vindictive or vengeful to you after you broke up?
Asked of those who have been in a long-term relationship that has ended

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 33% 37% 31% 28% 35% 38% 23% 37% 31% 33%
No 59% 58% 59% 57% 59% 56% 68% 57% 58% 62%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 15% 6% 6% 9% 6% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (645) (292) (353) (85) (203) (259) (98) (255) (236) (154)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 33% 32% 36% 38% 30% 38% 39% 37% 31% 35% 31%
No 59% 60% 57% 50% 60% 54% 57% 52% 62% 59% 62%
Not sure 8% 7% 6% 12% 10% 8% 4% 11% 7% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (645) (498) (71) (76) (243) (203) (131) (123) (150) (219) (153)
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12. Regret Past Relationship

Do you truly regret any of your past relationships?

Asked of those who have been in a long-term relationship that has ended

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 46% 44% 47% 38% 48% 47% 46% 50% 45% 40%
No 46% 50% 44% 51% 44% 45% 52% 41% 49% 50%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 12% 8% 8% 2% 9% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (647) (293) (354) (84) (203) (262) (98) (255) (237) (155)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 46% 42% 53% 58% 49% 44% 42% 43% 49% 43% 49%
No 46% 50% 39% 35% 41% 50% 53% 48% 49% 47% 42%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 6% 10% 6% 5% 10% 3% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (647) (499) (73) (75) (244) (204) (131) (122) (150) (221) (154)
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